TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Construction and		04/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Environmental Services, LLC		04/24/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Supply & Manufacturing, LP	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 872	
City:	Eastland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76448-0872	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435277	EAGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8326782354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8326782349

Email: docketing@patent-law.cc

Correspondent Name: Patrick K. Steele

Address Line 1: 13100 Wortham Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 245

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAGL-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick K. Steele
Signature:	/Patrick K. Steele/

900221266 TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0955 2/3/5/7

CH \$40 00

Date: 04/25/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment of TM 120424#page1.tif
source=Exhibit A to assignment of TM by SWEAGLE 120422#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Eagle Construction and Environmental Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, registrations and pending applications as listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"). The Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Eagle Supply & Manufacturing, L.P. a Texas limited partnership (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and also including all common law trademark, service mark, and trade name rights in the Trademarks, as well as the right to recover and have the damages and profits for past infringement if any. Provided, however, Assignee shall not use the Trademarks in any manner that is inconsistent with the Non-Competition Agreements made a part of that certain Asset and Personal Goodwill Purchase Agreement executed by Assignor and Assignee on or about November 5, 2008.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the federal courts of the United States of any matters relating to the Trademarks, including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the Trademarks.
- This Assignment will be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Assignor and will inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns the Assignee.
- 4. The Assignor agrees that it will not execute any writing nor do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and that the Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional writings and so such additional acts, including the giving of testimony, as the Assignee or its successors and assigns may deem necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this Assignment, and in enforcing any rights relating thereto.
- 5. The Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to recognize the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, as applicable, The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the Trademarks of foreign countries to the Assignee as requested.

Dated: April 24, 2012

Eagle Construction and Environmental Services, LLC

By:

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0957

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registered United States Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Country	Issue Date
EAGLE	2,435,277	United States	3/13/01

Design marks are as depicted below:

RECORDED: 04/25/2012



TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0958